

Ref. No: 610250322  
From: Commercial  
Date: 25/03/22  
Subject: Medical Bank Technology

## REQUEST

1. The provider of your medical bank technology used for booking of locum doctors
2. The expiration date of the contract and the length of the contract term – Laura Codling
3. The term value of the contract over the term.

## RESPONSE

1. Patchwork
2. 3 year contract until 4<sup>th</sup> August 2023
3. Commercially sensitive information and unable to disclose.

The Trust considers your request to be exempt from disclosure in accordance with section 43.2 of the Freedom of Information Act as to release this information would, or would be likely to, prejudice the commercial interests of the Trust. The trust has applied the public interest test to this request and feels that the public interest in maintaining the exemption outweighs the public interest in disclosure.